UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1728649213 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/13/2017 11:04 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Prepared by, Recording Requested By and Return to: SELENE FINANCE LP 9990 RICHMOND AVE., SUITE 400 SOUTH HOUSTON, TX 77042

260257

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE RECORD 3rd

Fredive: 10-12-2013

ASSIGNOR: SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, whose address is C/C SELENE FINANCE LP, 9990 RICHMOND AVE., SUITE 400 SOUTH, HOUSTON, TX 77042, does hereby a sign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: CHRISTIANA TRUST, A DIVISION OF WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, AS TRUSTEE FOR NORMANDY MC RTGAGE LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2013-13, whose address is C/O SELENE FINANCE LP, 9990 RICHMOND AVE., SUITE 400 SOUTH, HOUSTON, TX 77042, all its right, title and interest in and to the described Mortgage:

BORROWER: ASKEONA B HODGES AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

BENEFICIARY: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, ITS SUCCESSURS AND ASSIGNS

DATED: 8/18/2011 AMOUNT: \$1.5 JP8.00

RECORDED: 8/26/2011 at Page 1123840014, in the COOK Courty Clerk's Office, State of ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 17454 EASTGATE DR, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS ILLINOIS 60478
Legal Description: LOT 19 IN BLOCK 2 IN UNIT 1 OF KNOTTING GATE SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, TOWNS-UP 26 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel: 28-27-404-019-0000

Executed this $\bigcirc 0.14.17$.

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT BY SELENE FINANCE LZ ATTORNEY IN FACT

By: NATASHA GUTWILLIG Vite: AUTHORIZED SIGNER

POA to record concurrenty

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Oq. 14.7017 by NATASHA GUTWILLIG the AUTHORIZED SIGNER of SELENE FINANCE, LP, A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AS ATTORNEY IN FACT OR SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, on behalf of said corporation.

Netary Public in and for the State of TEXAS

Notary's Printed Name: DANIELLE'R. MURPIP

My Commission Expires: 10/24/2020

For \$115,008.00 dated 8/18/2011

DANIELLE R. MURPHY
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 10-24-2020
Notary ID 130873214